

GR CASE NO. 187 OF 2013

Order No.63

Dated: 24.09.2025

Today is fixed for personal appearance. Ld APP is present today. Sole accused person namely Dinesh Tamang is absent without any steps. The sole accused person namely Dinesh Tamang is directed to appear on the next date positively. Id W/A will be issued.
Fix 10.10.2025 for appearance.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate, Mungpoo